NEVIS BRANDS INC. Announces Changes to Oregon Operations

- The Company has signed an agreement to produce Major beverages and a new line of edibles with GoodCraft
- The Company has signed an agreement with Pharmers Market to distribute its products
- The Company has terminated its agreement with Angel Industries

SEATTLE, WA, January 16, 2024 – Nevis Brands Inc. (CSE: NEVI) ("Nevis," "Nevis Brands" or the "Company"), a leading provider of cannabis beverage products, announced an update to its Oregon operations.

The Company was producing 5 flavors of Major (™) with its Licensee Angel Industries to sell products in the Oregon Market. Effective Jan 4th, the Company has terminated its agreement with Angel.

The Company has entered into an agreement effective January 11th with Alchemic Ventures LLC dba GoodCraft to produce Major (™) shots as well as a new line of edibles branded as Major in the Oregon market. The Company anticipates completing initial production within 45 days, subject to regulatory approvals.

The Company has also entered into an agreement with Arbor Assets Inc dba Pharmers Market to distribute its products in the Oregon market. The agreement is effective January 15th. Pharmer's Market is a leading distributor of cannabis products and has over 400 stores for distribution within the Oregon Market.

"We will always look to optimize our licensees to provide the best possible execution of sales opportunities for our products," said John Kueber, CEO. "Both Goodcraft and Pharmer's Market have a strong history of production and sales and represent an excellent growth opportunity for the Major brand and we look forward to working together".

About Pharmer's Market

Pharmer's Market is Oregon's leading wholesale distributor of cannabis infused OMMP-compliant products. The company is a subsidiary of 240 Logistics, a supply chain solutions company that leverages data & insights to gain visibility into current stock levels of their products at retail locations, ensuring responsible & accurate purchasing. With the particulars they gather from their technology, they're able to place suppliers into the right stores and scale within & beyond. Pharmer's Market currently serves over 400 dispensaries throughout the Oregon market.

About GoodCraft

GoodCraft® is a functional food and beverage company empowering brands to reach millions through asset-light verticalization. Their platform delivers functional craft at scale so emerging bands can focus on elevating the consumer experience.

About Nevis Brands

Nevis innovates and develops cannabis products that have been consumed by millions of consumers across Washington, Oregon, Colorado, Arizona, Nevada and Ohio. Led by our flagship brand Major™ (www.drinkmajor.com) Nevis partners with leading cannabis product manufacturers and distributors to enhance their product offerings.

Nevis Brands Inc. is publicly traded on the CSE under the symbol "NEVI," OTC Pink "PSCBF" and Frankfurt Stock Exchange symbol under the symbol "8DZ"

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Investor Relations investors@nevisbrands.com

Tel: 425-380-2151 www.nevisbrands.com

NEITHER THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER HAS REVIEWED OR ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE. Cautionary Statement Regarding "Forward-Looking" Information Some of the statements contained in this news release are forward-looking statements and information within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Forward-looking statements and information can be identified by the use of words such as "expects", "intends", "is expected", "potential", "suggests" or variations of such words or phrases, or statements that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "should", "would", "might" or "will" be taken, occur or be achieved. This forward-looking information is provided as of the date of this news release. The forward-looking information reflects our current expectations and assumptions and is subject to a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause actual results, performance, or achievements to be materially different from any anticipated future results, performance or expectations expressed or implied by the forwardlooking information. No assurance can be given that these assumptions will prove correct. Forward-looking statements and information are not historical facts and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties beyond the Company's control. Investors are advised to consider the risk factors under the heading "Risks and Uncertainties" in the Company's Form 2A, available at www.sedar.com for a discussion of the factors that could cause the Company's actual results. performance and achievements to be materially different from any anticipated future results, performance, or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking information. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. The Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or otherwise revise any forward-looking statements, except as may be required by law.